with internal and external advice. We have considered how the targeted fund raise
would affect the turnover and growth of the business and determined a long-term
view for Little Yellow Bird. We have used a number of conventional models to
determine business value. We feel that our current valuation is well-considered and
reflects our understanding of and belief in the business.

We are valuing Little Yellow Bird at $3.4 million and looking to raise a minimum of
$300,000 up to a maximum of $750,000. We have based our valuation on a four
times revenue multiplier of our silver forecast which we anticipate to be $850,000
NZD.

We have based our forecast on existing contracts, relationships with our current
customers, a healthy pipeline and plans to grow our sales team. Uniforms are
largely a repeat purchase item, and we have also recently signed a contract with
our first school which will be delivered by the end of 2019. This market represents a
growth opportunity for Little Yellow Bird and we aim to invest more heavily in this
market from 2020.

The valuation may be affected by future circumstances out of our control.

Valuation & Share Breakdown

Pre-raise Post-raise (assuming 750K raised)

Shareholder # of shares % # of shares %

Samantha Jones 3,196,000 94.0% 3,196,000 77.0%

Lighting Lab XX 204,000 6.0% 204,000 4.9%

New investors 750,000 18.1%

Total 3,400,000 100.0% 4,150,000 100.0%

Investment Memorandum
21

Package A

Investment: $500 - $4,999

Package Contents:

• Part ownership in Little Yellow Bird

• 10% discount off any products purchased through the retail section of our online store

• Complimentary invitation to our annual birthday celebration and AGM

• Limited voting rights limited to significant decisions as per our constitution

• Equal share of dividends and distributions

Package B

Investment: $5,000 - $34,999

Package Contents:

• Part ownership in Little Yellow Bird

• 20% discount off any products purchased through the retail section of our online store

• Complimentary invitation to our annual birthday celebration & AGM